GRANT RESOLUTION 2021-9

(Public Bodies)

A RESOLUTION OF THE	City Council		
			_
OF THE	City of Ozark		_
LYO ADING A LOKITON OF LI	HE COST OF ACOUIRING. (CE OF A GRANT FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONSTRUCTING, ENLARGING, IMPROVING, xcavator Purchase	
FACILITY TO SERVE AN AREA	A LAWFULLY WITHIN ITS	S JURISDICTION TO SERVE.	
WHEREAS, it is necessary for the		City of Ozark-Excavator	
to raise a portion of the cost of suc	(I) th undertaking by applying for	(Public Body) or grant assistance.	
in the planning, financing, and sup	visions of the Consolidated Far ervision of such undertaking b	ed States Department of Agriculture, (herein called tarm and Rural Development Act (7 U.S.C. 1921 et suby the City. Thereby resolves to accept a grant if approved and fundaments.	eq.)
in an amount not to exceed \$	\$	653,000,00	aea
under the terms offered by the Gov	rernment; that the	Mayor	
and <u>City Clerk</u> or appropriate in the execution of a and to operate the facility under the	ili written instruments as may	horized and empowered to take all action necessary be required in regard to or as evidence of such grangereement(s).	t;
The vote was:	Yeas	Nays Absent/	-
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE _	City of Ozark	of the	
City of Ozark	has duly ac	adopted this resolution and caused it	
		13th day of September, 2021	
(Seal) Attest:	An D	By Oxie Hall Title Mayor	.
Susan Stew Title City Clerk			